FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR TOWING AND IMPOUND SERVICES 22RFP80

UNLESS STATED ELSEWHERE, THIS ADDENDUM TO THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date") by and between CFKAA Holdings, LLC ("Autura" or "Contractor") and Williamson County, Texas ("Licensee");

WHERAS, Licensee and AutoReturn US, LLC are parties to an Agreement for Towing and Impound Services, effective June 2, 2022, related to Request for Proposal 22RFP80 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, AutoReturn US, LLC filed to change its name to CFKAA Holdings, LLC ("Autura" or "Contractor") with the Secretary of State for the State of Delaware, effective October 2, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Licensee and Contractor are desirous of extending the Agreement under the original terms; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Licensee and Contractor agree as follows:

- 1. Licensee, by this First Addendum to the Agreement (the "Addendum"), has elected to exercise its right to renew the Agreement for the first of two additional one-year terms. The first additional one-term will begin on June 1, 2025.
- 2. In accordance with the terms outlined in Section 5.01 of the Agreement, Licensee acknowledges that Contractor's pricing will increase in the renewal period. Tow providers dispatched by Contractor to complete a tow on behalf of Licensee shall charge the customer (i.e., the registered owner of the towed vehicle) an Administration Fee in the amount of Twenty-Eight and 50/100 Dollars (\$28.50), in addition to Contractor's additional towing charges.
- 3. Of the Administration Fee discussed above, twenty-Five and No/100 Dollars (\$25.00) of the Administration Fees shall be paid to Contractor directly by the tow providers on a monthly basis. Tow providers will retain three and 50/100 Dollars of the Administration Fee.
- 4. As agreed upon by the parties, Contractor will not require Licensee to adopt subscription-based pricing model during this current period or the subsequent renewal periods.
- 5. The parties expressly intend and agree that this Addendum is hereby incorporated into the Agreement and the terms herein shall modify and control the terms in the Agreement. Any inconsistency between the terms of this Addendum and the terms of the Agreement shall be resolved in favor of the terms contained in this Addendum.
- 6. All other terms of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.
- 7. The Contractor certifies that this Addendum has been duly authorized and approved by all required organizational action of the Contractor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum to be effective as of the date of the last signature below.

Contractor: CFKAA Holdings, LLC	Licensee: Williamson County, Texas
DocuSigned by:	
Bryan Day 8134518B187C4C9	
By: 8134518B187C4C9	By:
Name: Bryan Day	Name:
Title: CFO	Title:
Date: 5/21/2025	

Date: May 22 2025 Time: 10:09 am